Significance of Infill Density on Mechanical Performance in
Fused Deposition Modeling
Muhammad Haseem Umer1, Muttey-ur-Rehman1, Simra Ali1, Areesha Raza1, Laiba Muzammil1,
Muhammad Shoaib Ijaz1, Muhammad Bilal Khan1, Muhammad Qasim Zafar 1,2*
1Faculty of Mechanical Engineering, Ghulam Ishaq Khan Institute of Engineering Sciences
and Technology, Topi 23640, Pakistan
2State Key Laboratory of Tribology Department of Mechanical Engineering Tsinghua
University, Beijing 100084 People’s Republic of China

6
MATEC Web of Conferences 398, 01030 (2024) https://doi.org/10.1051/matecconf/202439801030
MTME-2024
Figure 5: Impact Testing using SKIMADU Charpy Impact Testing Machine
The relevant formula was then used to calculate the Charpy impact value, which yielded an
accurate measurement of material toughness. The formula used for Charpy energy calculation
is provided as follows [12]:
E = mgh (cos β – cos α)                                                      (1)
Where E is the energy absorbed by the specimen of area A, m is the mass of the hammer, h is
the height from which the hammer is released, α is the angle of release and β donates the after-
strike angle. The impact strength (IS) is provided by the following expression [12].
IS = E/A                                                                (2)
The nomenclature for the specimen designed is presented in Table 1.
Table 1: Nomenclature for specimen
Designation Material Infill Density Test
PLA70T PLA 70 Tensile
PLA80T PLA 80 Tensile
PLA100T / PLA-T PLA 100 Tensile
PLA70H PLA 70 Hardness
7
MATEC Web of Conferences 398, 01030 (2024) https://doi.org/10.1051/matecconf/202439801030
MTME-2024
PLA80H PLA 80 Hardness
PLA100H / PLA-H PLA 100 Hardness
PLA70I PLA 70 Impact
PLA80I PLA 80 Impact
PLA100I / PLA-I PLA 100 Impact
ABS-T ABS 100 Tensile
ABS-H ABS 100 Hardness
ABS-I ABS 100 Impact
HDPE-T HDPE 100 Tensile